QUARTERLY PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION 2001

NET SALES  BY BUSINESS GROUP, EUR million
(unaudited)

1-3/2001 4-6/2001 7-9/2001 10-12/2001 1-12/2001
Nokia Networks 2 022 1 896 1 659 1 957 7 534
Nokia Mobile Phones 5 830 5 349 5 269 6 710 23 158
Nokia Ventures Organization 169 134 140 142 585
Inter-business group eliminations -14 -33 -18 -21 -86

Nokia Group 8 007 7 346 7 050 8 788 31 191

OPERATING PROFIT BY BUSINESS GROUP, EUR million
(unaudited)

Pro forma 1-3/2001 4-6/2001 7-9/2001 10-12/2001 1-12/2001
Nokia Networks 364 300 155 254 1 073
Nokia Mobile Phones 1 207 960 1 002 1 479 4 648
Nokia Ventures Organization -102 -92 -72 -61 -327
Common Group Expenses -29 -31 -14 -83 -157

Nokia Group 1 440 1 137 1 071 1 589 5 237

Goodwill amortization 1-3/2001 4-6/2001 7-9/2001 10-12/2001 1-12/2001
Nokia Networks -19 -19 -26 -41 -105
Nokia Mobile Phones -24 -23 -23 -22 -92
Nokia Ventures Organization -28 -29 -24 -24 -105
Common Group Expenses - - - - -

Total -71 -71 -73 -87 -302

Non-recurring items 1-3/2001 4-6/2001 7-9/2001 10-12/2001 1-12/2001
Nokia Networks - -41 -714 -286 -1 041
Nokia Mobile Phones - -35 - - -35
Nokia Ventures Organization - -134 - -289 -423
Common Group Expenses - - - -74 -74

Total - -210 -714 -649 -1 573

Reported 1-3/2001 4-6/2001 7-9/2001 10-12/2001 1-12/2001
Nokia Networks 345 240 -585 -73 -73
Nokia Mobile Phones 1 183 902 979 1 457 4 521
Nokia Ventures Organization -130 -255 -96 -374 -855
Common Group Expenses -29 -31 -14 -157 -231

Nokia Group 1 369 856 284 853 3 362